Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 071

RESOLUTION REMOVING THE STATUE OF LIBERTY FROM ITS PRESENT SITE WHICH HAMPERS
THE ON-GOING WIDENING OF THE NATIONAL ROADS PROJECT OF THE NATIONAL
GOVERNMENT, AND FURTHER INFORMING THE FAMILIES OF THE CONCERNED VETERANS
WHO INITIATED THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAME

WHEREAS, the construction of the Statue of Liberty was initiated by the Mina Veterans Association headed by then its president the late Sixto Provido in commemoration with their fight struggle with the American against their opponents which are the Japanese Imperial Army;

WHEREAS, the Statue of Liberty was constructed at the corner of the municipal public plaza which shall be affected by the on-going widening project of the national highway of the National Government;

WHEREAS, in view of this, it is hereby deemed necessary to remove such statue from its present site as it hampers the on-going road widening implementation, by which, families left by the veterans shall hereby be informed for their information and appropriate action.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REMOVING THE STATUE OF LIBERTY FROM ITS PRESENT SITE WHICH HAMPERS THE ON-GOING WIDENING OF THE NATIONAL ROADS PROJECT OF THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT, AND FURTHER INFORMING THE FAMILIES OF THE CONCERNED VETERANS WHO INITIATED THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAME.

ADOPTED this 1st day of June 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr..

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing	g Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor